
FISCAL YEAR 1984 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS ISSUED 
 

SUMMARY 
 
 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF ORDERS ISSUED 41 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF AIR ORDERS ISSUED 6 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF LAND ORDERS ISSUED 6 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF WATER ORDERS ISSUED 29 
 



FY 1984 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS 
 

CHRONOLOGICAL 
 

ORDER #         FACILITY          DATE ISSUED 
 
 84-001-WP Stallworth Timber Co., Inc. 11/21/83 
  84-002-WP James R. Smith Egg Production Facility 1/9/84 
 84-004-HW Huxford Pole & Timber Co., Inc. 3/2/84 
  84-009-HW Baldwin Pole & Piling Co., Inc. 3/2/84 
 84-010-SW Howard Johnson, d/b/a Johnson’s Landfill 3/8/84 
  84-011-HW Lee Brass Company, Inc. 4/3/84 
 84-012-HW Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 4/16/84 
  84-013-WP Republic Steel Corporation 4/18/84 
 84-014-WP Caren, Inc. 4/18/84 
  84-015-WP Alabama Pumping Services, Inc. 4/18/84 
  84-016-WP Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 4/18/84 
  84-017-WP Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 4/18/84 
  84-018-WP Town of Gulf Shores 5/2/84 
  84-019-WP Gulf Coast White Knight Seafoods, Inc. 5/2/84 
  84-019-HW Huxford Pole & Timber Company, Inc. 5/9/84  
  84-020-WP Lexington Fabrics, Inc. 5/4/84 
  84-021-WP Daryl Terry 5/4/84 
  84-022-WP Don Elrod and Bob Elrod, d/b/a D & B Farms 5/4/84 
1 84-023-WP Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 5/11/84 
2  84-024-WP Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 5/11/84 
  84-025-WP Technical Micronics 6/5/84 
  84-026-AP West Point Pepperell, Inc. 7/10/84 
3 84-027-WP Technical Micronics Control, Inc. 6/13/84 
  84-028-WP Excellance, Inc. 6/13/84 
  84-029-WP Drummond Coal Company, Inc.  
  84-030-WP City of Huntsville 6/27/84 
  84-031-WP Gold Bond Building Products Division of 6/29/84 
       National Gypsum Company 
  84-032-WP Koppers Company, Inc. 6/29/84 
  84-033-WP Redwing Carriers, Inc. 7/27/84  
  84-035-WP Goodwin Feed & Seed Co., Inc. 8/13/84 
  84-036-WP Goodwin Fertilizer Service, Inc. 8/13/84 
  84-037-AP Gulf States Paper Corporation 9/6/84 
  84-038-AP Starr & Sons, Inc. 9/6/84 
  84-039-AP Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. 9/6/84 
  84-040-AP Freeman Wrecking Company, Inc. 9/14/84 
  84-041-AP Alabama Kraft Company 9/14/84 
  84-042-WP Dan S. Kennedy, d/b/a KKK Ready Mix Concrete  9/27/84 
  84-043-WP City of Huntsville 9/25/84 
  84-044-WP City of Huntsville 9/25/84 
  84-045-WP City of Tuscumbia 9/25/84 
4 84-046-WP Koppers Company, Inc. 9/28/84 

                                                           
1 Amends Order # 84-017-WP 
2 Amends Order # 84-016-WP 
3 Amends Order # 84-025-WP 
4 Amends Order # 84-032-WP 



 
FY 1984 ORDERS 

 
ALPHABETICAL 

 
FACILITY                  ORDER #                  DATE ISSUED 
 
 Alabama Kraft Company 84-041-AP 9/14/84 
  Alabama Pumping Services, Inc. 84-015-WP 4/18/84 
  Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 84-017-WP 4/18/84 
5 Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 84-023-WP 5/11/84 
  Baldwin Pole & Piling Co., Inc. 84-009-HW 3/2/84 
  Caren, Inc. 84-014-WP 4/18/84 
  Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 84-012-HW 4/16/84 
  Drummond Coal Company, Inc. 84-029-WP  
  Elrod, Don and Bob, d/b/a D&B Farms 84-022-WP 5/4/84 
  Excellance, Inc. 84-028-WP 6/13/84 
  Freeman Wrecking Company, Inc. 84-040-AP 9/14/84 
  Gold Bond Building Products Division of 84-031-WP 6/29/84 
    National Gypsum Company 
  Goodwin Feed & Seed Company, Inc. 84-035-WP 8/13/84 
  Gulf Coast White Knight Seafoods, Inc. 84-019-WP 5/2/84 
  Gulf Shores, Town of 84-018-WP 5/2/84 
  Gulf States Paper Corporation 84-037-AP 9/6/84 
  Huntsville, City of 84-030-WP 6/27/84 
  Huntsville, City of 84-043-WP 9/25/84 
  Huntsville, City of 84-044-WP 9/25/84 
  Huxford Pole & Timber Co., Inc. 84-004-HW 3/2/84 
  Huxford Pole & Timber Company, Inc. 84-019-HW 5/9/84 
  Johnson, Howard, d/b/a Johnson’s Lnadfill 84-010-SW 3/8/84 
  Kennedy, Dan S. d/b/a KKK Ready Mix Concrete 84-042-WP 9/27/84 
  Koppers Company, Inc. 84-032-WP 6/29/84 
6 Koppers Company, Inc. 84-046-WP 9/28/94 
  Lee Brass Company, Inc. 84-011-HW 4/3/84 
  Lexington Fabrics, Inc. 84-020-WP 5/4/85 
  Redwing Carriers, Inc. 84-033-WP 7/27/84 
  Republic Steel Corporation 84-013-WP 4/18/84 
  Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 84-016-WP 4/18/84 
7 Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 84-024-WP 5/11/84 
  Smith, James R., Egg Production Facility 84-002-WP 1/9/84 
  Stallworth Timber Co., Inc. 84-001-WP 11/21/83 
  Starr & Sons, Inc. 84-038-AP 9/6/84 
  Terry, Daryl 84-021-WP 5/4/84 
  Technical Micronics 84-025-WP 6/5/84 
8 Technical Micronics Control, Inc. 84-027-WP 6/13/84 
  Tuscumbia, City of 84-045-WP 9/25/84 
  West Point Pepperell, Inc. 84-026-WP 7/10/84 
  
FACILITY   ORDER #   DATE ISSUED 

                                                           
5 Amends Order # 84-017-WP 
6 Amends Order # 84-032-WP 
7 Amends Order # 84-016-WP 
8 Amends Order # 84-025-WP 



 
 Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. 84-039-AP 9/6/84 



FY 1984 WATER ORDERS 
 
 
 
ORDER #   FACILITY                        DATE ISSUED 
 
   84-001-WP Stallworth Timber Co., Inc. 11/21/83 
   84-002-WP James R. Smith Egg Production Facility 1/9/84 
   84-013-WP Republic Steel Corporation 4/18/84 
   84-014-WP Caren, Inc. 4/18/84 
   84-015-WP Alabama Pumping Services, Inc. 4/18/84 
   84-016-WP Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 4/18/84 
   84-017-WP Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 4/18/84 
   84-018-WP Town of Gulf Shores 5/2/84 
   84-019-WP Gulf Coast White Knight Seafoods, Inc. 5/2/84 
   84-020-WP Lexington Fabrics, Inc. 5/4/84 
   84-021-WP Daryl Terry 5/4/84 
   84-022-WP Don Elrod and Bob Elrod, d/b/a D & B Farms 5/4/84 
9 84-023-WP Baldwin County Sewer Authority, Inc. 5/11/84 
10 84-024-WP Sailboat Bay Development Corporation 5/11/84 
    84-025-WP Technical Micronics 6/5/84 
11 84-027-WP Technical Micronics Control, Inc. 6/13/84 
    84-028-WP Excellance, Inc. 6/13/84 
    84-029-WP Drummond Coal Company, Inc.  
    84-030-WP City of Huntsville 6/27/84 
    84-031-WP Gold Bond Building Products Division of 6/29/84 
     National Gypsum Company 
    84-032-WP Koppers Company, Inc. 6/29/84 
    84-033-WP Redwing Carriers, Inc. 7/27/84  
    84-035-WP Goodwin Feed & Seed Co., Inc. 8/13/84 
    84-036-WP Goodwin Fertilizer Service, Inc. 8/13/84 
    84-042-WP Dan S. Kennedy, d/b/a KKK Ready Mix Concrete  9/27/84 
    84-043-WP City of Huntsville 9/25/84 
    84-044-WP City of Huntsville 9/25/84 
    84-045-WP City of Tuscumbia 9/25/84 
12 84-046-WP Koppers Company, Inc. 9/28/84 

                                                           
9 Amends Order # 84-017-WP 
10 Amends Order # 84-016-WP 
11 Amends Order # 84-025-WP 
12 Amends Order # 84-032-WP 



FY 1984 LAND ORDERS 
 
 
 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
 
ORDER #   FACILITY                                                             DATE ISSUED 
 
 84-004-HW Huxford Pole & Timber Co., Inc. 3/2/84 
 84-009-HW Baldwin Pole & Piling Co., Inc. 3/2/84 
 84-011-HW Lee Brass Company, Inc. 4/3/84 
 84-012-HW Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 4/16/84 
 84-019-HW Huxford Pole & Timber Company, Inc. 5/9/84  
 
 
 
 

SOLID WASTE 
 
ORDER #   FACILITY     DATE ISSUED 
 
84-010-SW Howard Johnson, d/b/a Johnson’s Landfill 3/8/84 
 
 
 
 



FY 1984 AIR ORDERS 
 
 
ORDER #   FACILILTY     DATE ISSUED 
 
 84-026-AP West Point Pepperell, Inc. 7/10/84 
 84-037-AP Gulf States Paper Corporation 9/6/84 
 84-038-AP Starr & Sons, Inc. 9/6/84 
 84-039-AP Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. 9/6/84 
 84-040-AP Freeman Wrecking Company, Inc. 9/14/84 
 84-041-AP Alabama Kraft Company 9/14/84 
 


